CITY OF ISLETON NEWSLETTER



MAKE A DIFFERENCE BY REPORTING SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY.

Call 911 for the Sheriff's
Non-Emergency
916-874-5115 press 0
City Hall Phone 916-777-7770

DELTA EVENTS 2024

Sunday Feb 18th, 2024:

- 24th Annual Spam Festival, Peter's Steakhouse, Isleton, 11am-5pm
- Chinese New Year Celebration, , Main Street in Locke, CA, 12-4pm

<u>Saturday March 2nd, 2024 (Isleton Chamber of Commerce, Main Street):</u>

- Grand opening "Nihonmachi" Exhibit
- (TBD) ground breaking Asian American Heritage Park

Parking Enforcement Hotline

To report abandoned vehicles or vehicles violating parking rules call (916) 777-7770.



CITY SCHEDULE

- City Council Meeting, Tue. Feb. 13th at 6:30pm
- City Council Meeting, Tue. Feb. 27th at 6:30pm

COMMUNITY INFORMATION

Online Sewer Payments: Residents can make payments via City website. Go to: https://cityofisleton.com/bill-pay/.

The City has began enforcing the commercial district standards. These standards include no residential use in the front of commercial buildings.

The City has approved the provision of a new internet service provider – unWired Broadband. This service will bring a signficant improvement in internet service for the whole town. Service availability is anticipated for early 2024.

Main Street Businesses:

Please note before you begin any projects on your property on Main Street, you will need to fill out a Certificate of Appropriateness (COA) at City Hall. The Isleton Historical Review Board will work with the City to review your changes and ensure that the changes maintain the integrity of our historical district.

The Main Street Rehabilitization Planning Project funded by Caltrans is in full force. The Consultants, Civicwell and Streetplans will be in Isleton for site visit and will share information regarding project at the City Council Meeting on February 13th.

CITY PROJECTS

Wilson Park Rehabilitation is under construction and will be unavailable to the public for approximately three months. Improvements include new playground equipment, park lighting, BBQ grills, small and large dog parks and skate park. Anticipate opening in April.

On November 11th, the Council directed implementing the Police Services Transition Plan. This plan will transition police services from County Sheriff to a City forces.

The City has started planning for the 2024 Father's Day Crawdad Festival to be held June 15th & 16th, 2024.

<u>FIRE FIGHTER VOLUNTEERS</u>: Isleton Fire Department is accepting resumes to help fill both volunteer and reserve firefighter positions. If interested, please fax resume to 916-777-7775 or drop one off in person at 101 2nd Street, Isleton, CA 95641-0716.